AL-BAYAN INTERNATIONAL SCHOOL CALENDAR 2021-2022

August 2021

S L\ w Th F S
5 6 7

1 2 3 4

8 9 10 11 12 13 14

15 | 16 | 17 | 18 | 19 | 20 | 21

22 | 23 | 24 | 25 | 26 | 27 | 28

September 2021

F | s
3 | a
10 | 11
17 18
24 25

October 2021

S M T w Th F S

1 2

-I 13 14 15 16

17 18 19 20 21 22 23

10 11

24 25 26 27 28 29 30

November 2021
s ™M T [w][Th F s

31 1 2 3 4 5 6

14 15 17 18 19 20

21 22 23 24 25 26 27

1 2 3 4

-I 8 9 10 11

12 13 14 15 16 17 18

19 20 21 22 23 24 25

26 27 28 29 30 31

1

16 17 18 19 20 21 22

23 24 26 27 28 29

AL-BAYAN

INTERNATIONAL SCHOOL
auJdoa Il Jld o

9
10
15

17-19
17

18

19

22

23
22-30
31/8-2/9

31/8-2/9

I

19-23

12

19

9-11

16

9/12-3/1

19/12-3/1
4
18-20
20
25

26

Islamic New Year (tentative)

First day for Ad Council online

First day for Admin, ICs & Nurses online
New Hires’ orientation

First day for Ad Council, Admin & Nurses
on campus

First day for new hires on campus

First day for ICs on campus

First day for all returning staff online
First day for returning staff on campus
Pre-Service Days

Online School Orientation

Online School Orientation

First day for online learning

In-person Learning Orientation (TBD)

First day for in-person learning

Early Release/PD day

Student dismissal; KG/ES 11:45 am
MS/HS 11:50 am

All Staff dismissal at 4:00 p.m.

Prophet’s birthday holiday

End of Quarter 1
Progress Reports Sent Home

Early Student dismissal
P-T Conferences 12:30 pm — 4:30 pm

PD day/Student dismissal;
KG/ES 11:45 am
MS/HS 11:50 am
Staff dismissal at 4:00 p.m.

Early Release/PD day
Early Student dismissal
All Staff dismissal at 4:00 p.m.

Early Release
KG/ES 11:45 am
MS/HS 11:50 am

Winter Holiday

Winter Holiday

School resumes

MS/HS Semester Exams
End of semester 1

Early Release/PD day

Student dismissal; KG/ES 11:45 am
MS/HS 11:50 am

All Staff dismissal at 4:00 p.m.

Report Cards Sent Home

1 2 3 4 5
6 7 8 9 10 11 12
13 17 18 19
20 21 22 23 24 25 26
27 28

1 2

3 4 5 6 7 8 9
10 11 12 13 14 15 16
17 18 19 20 21 22 23
24 25 26 27 28 29 30

May 2022
S M T [ w [ Th F s
1 2 3 4 5 6 7
8 9 10 [ 11 | 12 | 13 | 14
15 | 16 | 17 | 18 | 19 | 20 | 21
22 | 23 | 24 | 25 | 26 | 27 | 28
29 | 30 | 31

PD Days

Returning Teacher Days

15

25/26

15
21

22-23

22
27/3-3/4

27/3-3/4

2

1-5

24-26

31

7-9
14

15

New Teacher Days

S M T w Th F S
1 2 3 4
5 6 7 8 9 10 11
12 | 13 | 14 | 15 | 16 | 17 | 18
19 20 21 22 23 24 25
26 27 28 29 30
D Holiday
182  Student Days
. P-T Conferences
189
. Orientation Days 194

Early Release/PD day

Student dismissal; KG/ES 11:45
MS/HS 11:50 am

All Staff dismissal at 4:00 p.m.

National & Liberation Days Holiday

Israa & Miraj (tentative)

PD day/Early Student dismissal
All Staff dismissal at 4:00 p.m.
Progress Reports Sent Home
End of Quarter 3

Student dismissal; KG/ES 11:45
MS/HS 11:50 am

P-T Conferences 12:30 p.m. —
4:30 p.m

Early Release at 12:00 p.m
Spring Holiday

Spring Holiday
Ramadan begins (approximately)

School resumes

Eid Al-Fitr Holiday

Grade 12 Final Exams

Grade 12 Graduation

KG2 Promotion Ceremony
MS/HS Final Exams

Last day for students/

End of 2" semester

Student dismissal; KG/ES 11:45
MS/HS 11:50 am

Report cards distribution

Last day for Teachers/
Librarians/Counselors

Last day for all Admin, Ad Council
& Nurses

Note: Calendar is subject to change by School Administration and Kuwait Ministry of Education. Public
holidays will be amended as declared by the Kuwait Civil Service Commission.

@ CiS rewer

updated 12-August-2021



