AL-BAYAN INTERNATIONAL SCHOOL CALENDAR 2021-2022

August 2021						
S	М	T	W	Th	F	S
1	2	3	4	5	6	7
8	9	<u>10</u>	11	12	13	14
<u>15</u>	16	<u>17</u>	<u>18</u>	<u>19</u>	20	21
<u>22</u>	<u>23</u>	24	25	26	27	28
29	30	31				

9	Islamic New Year (tentative)
<u>10</u>	First day for Ad Council online
<u>15</u>	First day for Admin, ICs & Nurses onlin
17-19	New Hires' orientation
<u>17</u>	First day for Ad Council, Admin & Nurses
	on campus
<u>18</u>	First day for new hires on campus
<u>19</u>	First day for ICs on campus
<u>22</u>	First day for all returning staff online
<u>23</u>	First day for returning staff on campus
22-30	Pre-Service Days
31/8-2/9	Online School Orientation

February 2022					
М	T	W	Th	F	S
	1	2	3	4	5
7	8	9	10	11	12
14	15	16	17	18	19
21	22	23	24	25	26
28					
	7 14 21	M T 1 7 8 14 15 21 22	M T W 1 2 7 8 9 14 15 16 21 22 23	M T W Th 1 2 3 7 8 9 10 14 15 16 17 21 22 23 24	M T W Th F 1 2 3 4 7 8 9 10 11 14 15 16 17 18 21 22 23 24 25

15	Early Release/PD day Student dismissal; KG/ES 11:45 MS/HS 11:50 am All Staff dismissal at 4:00 p.m.
25/26	National & Liberation Days Holiday

September 2021						
S	М	Т	W	Th	F	S
			1	2	3	4
<u>5</u>	6	7	8	9	10	11
12	13	14	15	16	17	18
19	20	21	22	23	24	25
<u>26</u>	27	28	29	30		

31/8-2/9	Online School Orientation
<u>5</u>	First day for online learning
19-23	In-person Learning Orientation (TBD)
<u>26</u>	First day for in-person learning

March 2022						
М	Т	W	Th	F	S	
	1	2	3	4	5	
7	8	9	10	11	12	
14	15	16	17	18	19	
21	22	23	24	25	26	
28	29	30	31			
	7 14 21	7 8 14 15 21 22	1 2 7 8 9 14 15 16 21 22 23	1 2 3 7 8 9 10 14 15 16 17 21 22 23 24	1 2 3 4 7 8 9 10 11 14 15 16 17 18 21 22 23 24 25	

1	Israa & Miraj (tentative)
15	PD day/Early Student dismissal
	All Staff dismissal at 4:00 p.m.
21	Progress Reports Sent Home
	End of Quarter 3
22-23	Student dismissal; KG/ES 11:45
	MS/HS 11:50 am
	P-T Conferences 12:30 p.m. –
	4:30 p.m
<u>24</u>	Early Release at 12:00 p.m
27/3-3/4	Spring Holiday

October 2021						
S	М	Т	W	Th	F	S
					1	2
3	4	5	6	7	8	9
10	11	12	13	14	15	16
17	18	19	20	21	22	23
24	25	26	27	28	29	30

12	Early Release/PD day Student dismissal; KG/ES 11:45 am MS/HS 11:50 am All Staff dismissal at 4:00 p.m.
19	Prophet's birthday holiday

April 2022						
S	М	Т	W	Th	F	S
					1	2
3	4	5	6	7	8	9
10	11	12	13	14	15	16
17	18	19	20	21	22	23
24	25	26	27	28	29	30

27/3-3/4	Spring Holiday
2	Ramadan begins (approximately

School resumes

	November 2021						
S	М	Т	W	Th	F	S	
31	1	2	3	4	5	6	
7	8	9	10	11	12	13	
14	15	16	17	18	19	20	
21	22	23	24	25	26	27	
28	29	30					

4	End of Quarter 1
8	Progress Reports Sent Home
9-11	Early Student dismissal P-T Conferences 12:30 pm – 4:30 pm
16	PD day/Student dismissal; KG/ES 11:45 am MS/HS 11:50 am Staff dismissal at 4:00 p.m.

		М	ay 20	22		
S	М	Т	W	Th	F	S
1	2	3	4	5	6	7
8	9	10	11	12	13	14
15	16	17	18	19	20	21
22	23	24	25	26	27	28
29	30	31				

1-5	Eid Al-Fitr Holiday
24-26	Grade 12 Final Exams
31	Grade 12 Graduation

	December 2021						
S	S M T W Th F S						
			1	2	3	4	
5	6	7	8	9	10	11	
12	13	14	15	<u>16</u>	17	18	
19	20	21	22	23	24	25	
26	27	28	29	30	31		

7	Early Release/PD day Early Student dismissal			
	All Staff dismissal at 4:00 p.m.			
<u>16</u>	Early Release			

<u>16</u>	Early Release KG/ES 11:45 am MS/HS 11:50 am
9/12-3/1	Winter Holiday

June 2022						
S	М	T	W	Th	F	S
			1	2	3	4
5	6	7	8	9	10	11
12	13	<u>14</u>	15	<u>16</u>	17	18
19	20	21	22	23	24	25
26 27 28 29 30						

2	KG2 Promotion Ceremony
7-9	MS/HS Final Exams
<u>14</u>	Last day for students/ End of 2 nd semester
	Student dismissal; KG/ES 11:45
	MS/HS 11:50 am
15	Report cards distribution
	Last day for Teachers/
	Librarians/Counselors
16	Last day for all Admin, Ad Council

January 2022						
S	М	Т	W	Th	F	S
						1
2	3	4	5	6	7	8
9	10	11	12	13	14	15
16	17	18	19	20	21	22
23	24	25	26	27	28	29
30	31					

19/12-3/1	Winter Holiday
4	School resumes
18-20	MS/HS Semester Exams
20	End of semester 1
25	Early Release/PD day Student dismissal; KG/ES 11:45 am MS/HS 11:50 am All Staff dismissal at 4:00 p.m.
26	Report Cards Sent Home

Holiday	182	Student Days
P-T Conferences	189	Returning Teacher Days
Orientation Days	194	New Teacher Days
PD Days		

<u>Note</u>: Calendar is subject to change by School Administration and Kuwait Ministry of Education. Public holidays will be amended as declared by the Kuwait Civil Service Commission.

<u>16</u>









